



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E4U49
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 147 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44145815201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR-A1A OVER HILLSBORO INLET BRIDGE# 860011 - BRIDGE-REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,821,024.03	100.00%
2	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,128,139.29	116.86%
3	DE MOYA GROUP INC. (THE)	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,452,687.50	134.69%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:

BEGIN DATE: 06/01/21
 END DATE: 06/04/21

BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E4U49
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 147 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44145815201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR-A1A OVER HILLSBORO INLET BRIDGE# 860011 - BRIDGE-REPAIR

The Improvements under this Contract consist of , but are not limited to, bridge scour countermeasures (articulating concrete-block revetment system), replacement of submarine cable assembly, and replacement of bicycle plates, along State Road A1A at Bridge Number 860011 (over Hillsboro Inlet) for 0.063 miles in the City of Pompano Beach and the Town of Hillsboro Beach, Broward County..

Pre-Qualified: Contractor need to be pre-qualified.

Performance Bond: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) DE MOYA GROUP INC. (THE)	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0460 1 13 STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES		3,402.000 LB	67.20000	228,614.40	33.00000	112,266.00	90.00000	306,180.00
0010 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		1.000 EA	51,100.00000	51,100.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0015 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44145815201		(147.000) DA (LS)	46,920.00000	46,920.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0020 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		147.000 DA	575.00000	84,525.00	10.00000	1,470.00	800.00000	117,600.00
0025 0508 73 1 SUBMARINE CABLE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL 44145815201		(460.000) LF (LS)	419,100.00000	419,100.00	1,088,500.00000	1,088,500.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 008

Contract: E4U49

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) DE MOYA GROUP INC. (THE)	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0030 0508 73 4 SUBMARINE CABLE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE 44145815201		(165.000) LF (LS)	9,354.00000	9,354.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0035 0530 4 9 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 9"		994.000 SY	375.00000	372,750.00	288.00000	286,272.00	250.00000	248,500.00
0040 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		1,660.700 TN	154.00000	255,747.80	110.00000	182,677.00	225.00000	373,657.50
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,468,111.20		\$1,767,185.00		\$2,020,937.50

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0045 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44145815201		(1.000) LS	180,000.00000	180,000.00	212,000.00000	212,000.00	230,000.00000	230,000.00
0050 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44145815201		(147.000) DA (LS)	112,200.00000	112,200.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0055 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,236.000 ED	0.23000	744.28	0.01000	32.36	5.00000	16,180.00
0060 0102 61 BUSINESS SIGN		1.000 EA	80.00000	80.00	0.01000	0.01	200.00000	200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 008

Contract: E4U49

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) DE MOYA GROUP INC. (THE)	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0065 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,056.000 ED	0.14000	147.84	0.01000	10.56	1.00000	1,056.00
0070 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,236.000 FD	0.11000	135.96	0.01000	12.36	10.00000	12,360.00
0075 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		44.000 ED	6.00000	264.00	2.00000	88.00	15.00000	660.00
0080 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		322.000 ED	10.30000	3,316.60	2.00000	644.00	20.00000	6,440.00
0085 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		309.000 ED	0.35000	108.15	3.00000	927.00	1.00000	309.00
0090 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		686.000 LF	6.00000	4,116.00	15.00000	10,290.00	20.00000	13,720.00
0095 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44145815201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$351,112.83		\$359,004.29		\$430,925.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021

Call Order: 008

Contract: E4U49

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) DE MOYA GROUP INC. (THE)	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0100 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.030 GM	60,000.00000	1,800.00	65,000.00000	1,950.00	27,500.00000	825.00
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$1,800.00		\$1,950.00		\$825.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,821,024.03		\$2,128,139.29		2,452,687.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210507 May 07, 2021 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E4U49

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.